

Amend CSHB 245 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 5, strike "Article 2.139(c)" and substitute "Articles 2.139(c) and (e)".

(2) On page 1, line 7, strike "is" and substitute "are".

(3) On page 1, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

(e) Not later than March [~~February~~] 1 of each year, the office of the attorney general shall submit a report regarding all officer-involved injuries or deaths that occurred during the preceding year to the governor and the standing legislative committees with primary jurisdiction over criminal justice matters. The report must include:

(1) the total number of officer-involved injuries or deaths;

(2) a summary of the reports submitted to the office under this article; and

(3) a copy of each report submitted to the office under this article.

(4) On page 1, lines 16 and 17, strike "Article 2.1395(b), Code of Criminal Procedure, is" and substitute "Articles 2.1395(b) and (c), Code of Criminal Procedure, are".

(5) On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

(c) Not later than March [~~February~~] 1 of each year, the office of the attorney general shall submit a report regarding all incidents described by Subsection (a) that occurred during the preceding year to the governor and the standing legislative committees with primary jurisdiction over criminal justice matters. The report must include:

(1) the total number of incidents that occurred;

(2) a summary of the reports submitted to the office under this article; and

(3) a copy of each report submitted to the office under this article.